

# Coronavirus Response Funds Fact Sheet (as of April 1, 2020)

#### **New Jersey Pandemic Relief Fund**

First Lady Tammy Murphy, Founding Chair Josh Weinreich, CEO

Hosted by: Community Foundation of New Jersey Address: P.O. Box 338, Morristown NJ 07963

Tel: 973 828-2948

Email: NJPandemicRelief@cfnj.org

New Jersey Pandemic Relief Fund established to collect donations and distribute funds. One hundred percent of donations received online by NJPRF will be used to fight the medical, social, and economic impact of COVID-19 on New Jersey's most vulnerable, supporting organizations that provide essential services and aiding those on the front line of the pandemic

### The Community COVID-19 Fund

Catherine Wilson, President & CEO United Way of Greater Newark

Hosted by: United Way of Greater Newark

Address: 60 Park Place Suite 1400, Newark NJ 07102

Tel: 973 854-2221

Email: <a href="mailto:cwilson@uwnewark.org">cwilson@uwnewark.org</a>

The purpose of this fund will be to respond to community needs as we anticipate the spread of the COVID-19 virus across the City of Newark and surrounding communities. United Way of Greater Newark has long been an organization that has stepped up during times of natural disasters and most recently for the City of Newark and the lead crisis.

# **COVID-19 Relief & Recovery Fund**

Jeffrey Vega, President & CEO Princeton Area Community Foundation

Hosted by: Princeton Area Community Foundation Address: 15 Princess Road, Lawrenceville NJ 08648

Tel: 609 219-1800 Email: <u>ivega@pacf.org</u>

The Princeton Area Community Foundation has assembled a coalition of funders to create a COVID-19 Relief & Recovery Fund to help support nonprofits working with the most vulnerable residents in Mercer County and the surrounding region.



#### **COVID-19 Rapid Response Fund**

Mary Blanusa, Executive Director

Hosted by: Northern New Jersey Community Foundation

Address: 1 University Plaza drive Suite 128, Hackensack NJ 07601

Tel: 201 568-5608 Email: mary@nnjcf.org

The Hackensack based foundation gathers information about the pandemic's impact on municipalities and residents, especially low-income children, families, and seniors, in the county. The Fund supports small local nonprofits encountering increased demand for services. In addition, social distancing causes increased isolation and loneliness among community members. The Fund also supports nonprofit arts organizations and those providing arts programs and services in the county to build community engagement in a time of isolation. Nonprofit arts organizations providing services to vulnerable populations such as artists experiencing loss of income resulting from the COVID-19 pandemic will also be considered for support. Information about the grant making criteria, the process, and an application will be announced in the coming weeks.

## **South Jersey COVID19 Response Fund**

Andy Fraizer, Executive Director Community Foundation of South Jersey

Hosted by: Community Foundation of South Jersey Address: P.O. Box 446, Haddonfield NJ 08033

Tel: 856 528-3385

Email: info@communityfoundationsj.org

Email: <a href="mailto:coviD19@communityfoundations">coviD19@communityfoundations</a>j.org (Grant Applications Only)

Website: www.SouthJerseyResponseFund.org

CFSJ created the **South Jersey COVID-19 Response Fund** as an opportunity for individuals and organizations alike to pool resources to address both the short-term and long-term impact of COVID-19 in local towns, counties, and the South Jersey region as a whole.



#### PHL COVID-19 Fund

Co-Director: Pedro Ramos, President & CEO Philadelphia Foundation

Co-Director: Bill Golderer, President & CEO United Way of Greater Phila & Southern NJ

Hosted by: The Philadelphia Foundation

Address: 1835 Market Street Suite 2410, Philadelphia PA 19103

Tel: 215 563-6417

Email: COVID-19@philafound.org

Website: <a href="https://www.PHLCOVID19FUND.org">www.PHLCOVID19FUND.org</a> (Website not working properly at the moment) Grants will be made collaboratively among UWGPSNJ, PF, and other invited philanthropic and community members through a civic leadership committee co-chaired by the two organizations and including community, government, and corporate leaders. This fund supports nonprofits in the Greater Philadelphia Area—five Pennsylvania counties (Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery, and Philadelphia) and five Southern New Jersey counties (Atlantic, Burlington, Camden, Cape May, and Cumberland). The PHL COVID-19 Fund, found at <a href="https://example.com/PHLCOVID19Fund.org">PHLCOVID19Fund.org</a>, will rapidly provide grants to Greater Philadelphia non-profit organizations with a successful track record of serving at-risk populations such as seniors, people with disabilities, and those who are experiencing homelessness or are economically disadvantaged. These grants will allow the nonprofits to continue providing community safety nets such as food pantries and health services, as well as preparedness and protection services, such as hygiene supplies and access to accurate information.

# **ALICE Recovery Fund**

Kiran Gaudioso, Executive Director, United Way of Northern New Jersey

Hosted by: United Way of Northern New Jersey Address: P.O. Box 6835, Bridgewater NJ 08807

Tel: 973 993-1160 Ext. 202

Email: Carol.DeGraw@unitedwaynnj.org

United Way of Northern New Jersey has created the ALICE Recovery Fund (#ALICErecovery), a crisis recovery fund that will address emerging needs of ALICE® (Asset Limited, Income Constrained, Employed) households and those in poverty in response to the spread of COVID-19. The state of emergency created by the spread of the coronavirus is exposing critical shortcomings in our economy, health care system, and public education. No one is immune to its direct or indirect effects, but ALICE families are particularly vulnerable to hardship from both illness and economic disruption. These households struggled to afford the basics even before COVID-19 hit. Across the five-county northern New Jersey region (Morris, Somerset, Sussex, and Warren counties as well as portions of suburban Essex County), 30 percent of households are ALICE and in poverty and United Way expects more will become ALICE as this crisis persists.



### **Montclair Foundation Emergency Fund**

Director: Charles Fischer, Executive Director

Hosted by: The Montclair Foundation

Address: 21 Van Vleck Street, Montclair, NJ 07042

Tel: 973 744-4752

Website: https://montclairfoundation.org/

The Montclair Foundation is supporting key local outreach organizations with emergency grants. Please consider donating funds so these community partners can receive immediate financial help in this difficult time. They are working selflessly and the needs in our community are urgent because of food scarcity, health and housing issues and the emotional stress of the unknown. Helping together has never been more vital.

#### **Garden State Relief Fund**

Wayne Meyer, President, New Jersey Community Capital

Hosted by: New Jersey Community Capital

Address: 108 Church Street 3rd Floor, New Brunswick NJ 08901

Tel: 732 640-2061 Ext. 143 Email: relief@njclf.com

The Garden State Relief Fund ensures that small businesses and non-profits are provided with quick yet equitable and inclusive opportunities for relief, stability, and growth through low interest loans. The Garden State Relief Fund provides this financial support for those that often lack access to conventional capital and have been disproportionally affected by this evolving public health crisis.